Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 102-04) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENT	SONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
PHILLIP LOOR! (01/23/2009), GEORGE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
HOVORKA (11/25/2008), AND FRANCIS		
ROSSI (06/17/2009)		
	Name: AOTI, INC.	
Formation Physics 1	Internal Address	
Execution Date(s), in parentheses after inventor name Additional eleme(s) of conceying party(es) attached? Yes X No.	Steet Address	
1 1 1	8050 N. UNIVERSITY DRIVE	
3. Nature of Convoyance:	SUPER 202	
x Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Gity: TAMARAC	
Government Interest Assignment	State:FLORIDA	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country United States of America Zip	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes x No	
	attriched:	
	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No (s)	
12/291,348 6}/192,287		
Additional numbers attached:	Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Stephen B. Goldman		
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,		
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, ELP	7. Total fee (37 CFR + 21(6) & 3.41) \$ 80.00	
	1	
Internal Address, Atty, Dkt., AOTI 3.0-005	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address COO County A		
Street Address, 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Finclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Cord Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number. (908) 518-6333 Eax Number (908) 654-0415	Expiration Date	
Email Address. sgoldman@idikm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Stephen B. Goldman	
). Signaturo:	1 200 (200 (200 (200 (200 (200 (200 (200	
Signature	. April 28, 2010 Date	
Stephen B. Goldman - 28,512	Yotal number of pages including covir	
Name of Person Signing	5hoet attachments and documents 4	

1083931

PATENT REEL: 024307 FRAME: 0138

04/04/2010 04:07 7329383907 AHT WOUND CARE SYSTM PAGE 02

		var PTO/SBY16 (8-00) Moralleo i Desc	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Nur	nber (Optioner)	
	ITOA	3.0-005	
Whereas, I. Phillip Loori	<u>. </u>		
124 Cots Neck Road, Farmingdale, New Jersey 07727			
horeafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in			
TRIPLE MODALITY WOUND TREATMENT DEVICE			
x for which an application for a United States Letters Feta	nt was filed on Novem	×r 7, 2008	
Application Number 12/291,348			
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on And			
Whereas, AOTI, Inc. a corporation of United States of America herein referred to as "assign 6050 N, University Drive; Suite 202; Tamarac, Florida 33321	one" whoses malling addres	7 <u>0</u> (2	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the semin;		 -	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby selt, assign and set over to acid assigner my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reliasue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention disiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reliase and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting sed interovements, whenover requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or potents may become involved, to sign all testify papers, make all rightful onths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and by said assignee. I, as assignor, thereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No\$4.001.566 pursuant to any			
the world. $(61/19\lambda).87$ 61/19 λ , λ 8 And 1 do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling		mber of said application	
when known.	UN)	En 2	
(Date)	(Signatun	7)	
State of NGW TERIEY) SS:			
On this 33 day of Tanaay 2007 before me pensonally came the above-named Phillip Loori to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her oshis/nor own free will for the purposes therein set forth. AROOJ HASSAN NOTARY PUBLIC Thiotary Public) STATE OF NEW JERSEY			
IN CORMISSION FIRST !	U_C 18, 7017		
(v) "Yotul of 3 forms are submitted			

PATENT

REEL: 024307 FRAME: 0139

₽3 003/909

LDLKM

LOLKM

Parmer PTO/SW15 (8-00) Marking COLKEM Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION AOTI 3.0-005 Whereas, t. George Hovorka 256 Marginal Street; East Boston, Massachusetts, 02128 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in TRIPLE MODALITY WOUND TREATMENT DEVICE for which an application for a United States Letters Palent was filed on November 7, 2008 12/291,348Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on Whereas AOTI, Inc. a corporation of United States of Americal herein referred to as "assignce" whose mailing address is 8050 N. University Drive; Suite 202; Tamarac, Florida 33321 is desirous of acquiring the onlire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patenta applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said easignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assigned or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful paths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. t, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No. 64/001-965 filled September 17, 2008, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim)priority or benefit of said Application No. 01/09/1965 pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of 61/192,287 551363287 And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application application MASSACU USSETT State of County of wirestel 2008 before me personally came the above-named George Hovorka, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own tree will for the purposes therein set forth. (Notary Public) OFFICIAL SEAL x Total of 3 forms are submitted. DRRÄINE M. HANSO NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACRUSETTS" My Comm. Expires Dec. 5, 2008 ⁽⁴888888888888888888888888888

	tormar PTO/SB/15 (8-90) Modded (Ock)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Additional of their Art Livenion	AOTI 3.0-005	
Whereas, I, Francis Rossi	of	
455 Washington Ave.; Rutherford, New Jersey 07070		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain no	ow and useful improvements in	
TRIPLE MODALITY WOUND TREATMENT DEVICE		
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	and was find on Newspher 7 Book	
[X] to prove an appropriate a critical district control district to the critical district control district c	and was also oil Hovenige 1, 2008	
Application Number 12/291,348		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on		
and	, and the second	
ACITI !		
Whereas, AOTI, Inc. a corporation of United States of America, herein referred to as "assignment of the corporation of the corp	Inco" whose mailian address is	
8050 N. University Drive; Suite 202; Tamarac, Florida 3332		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application all applications and patents of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention chalming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my logal representatives, theirs and assigns do hereby agree and coverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assi		
the world. $67/92/287$ 61, $19/28$ And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dead the filling	1	
when known. /a/17/09	Damin Mars	
(Fight)	(Signature)	
State of $F/O(IdG)$) SS:		
County of TOY (XXYC)	KIARA OURLES Comm# DD0659327	
4/0	CENT Events AMPONS	
On this 17th day of JUNE 2007 before me	் programmy அமையையடி above-fiamed Francis	
Rossi, to me personally known as the individual who executed the for the same was executed by highland of his/her own free will for the purp	regomp metrament; who acknowledged to me that loses therein set forth	
	ood march ser man.	
(Notary Public)		
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.		

942002_1 DOC

RECORDED: 04/28/2010

REEL: 024307 FRAME: 0141